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Selling Lean
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Survey Questions

1. Communication- How effective is the contractor’s communication with subcontractors?
2. Collaboration- Rate the contractor’s team when it comes to collaboration. IS your voice / input truly valued?
3. Lean- Rate each contractor on their knowledge of and Implementation of Lean.

a. Lean Knowledge
b. Lean Implementation

4. Pre-Con/Estimating- Rate each contractor on their Pre-Con/Estimating abilities.
5. Schedule- Rate the effectiveness of the general contractor’s scheduling process.
6. Technology- Rate the general contractor’s technology.
7. Safety- Rate the general contractor’s company as it relates to their safety culture.
8. Proactive/Reactive- Rate the contractor on their ability to be proactive.
9. Overall Experience- Rate the general contractor at having the projects best interest vs. self-interest.

MRMC EXPANSION TRADE PARTNER SURVEY
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INTERVIEW WEIGHT

Team Experience 12

 Percent time involvement 2

Overall Team Chemistry 4

Collaboration & Communication 12

GMP 8

Pre-Construction 10

MWBE 4

Depth of Lean processes - A3, Pull Plan, etc. 8

Schedule 10

Firm's Similar Projects/Garages 10

Site Logistics/Const. Impact 6

Technology 4

TRADE PARTNER SURVEY SCORE 5

PROPOSAL SCORE n/a

CHOOSING BY ADVANTAGES DECISIONMAKING WORKSHEET | MRMC Vertical Expansion Team


Summary



						Richardson Garage & Vertical Expansion

										RESULTS





























						Cliff Clark								Jeff Schroder

						Austin		1,360						Austin		1,482

						Beck		1,502						Beck		1,598

						RO		1,057						RO		1,201

						Skiles		1,437						Skiles		1,525



						Ken Hutchenrider								Scott Simons

						Austin		1,688						Austin		1,282

						Beck		1,650						Beck		1,738

						RO		1,388						RO		1,197

						Skiles		1,658						Skiles		1,737



						Mark Roan								Jeremy Hersom

						Austin		1,444						Austin		1,774

						Beck		1,358						Beck		1,850

						RO		1,075						RO		1,467

						Skiles		1,563						Skiles		1,929



						TOTALS								Kevin Miller

						Austin		10,670						Austin		1,638

						Beck		11,385						Beck		1,690

						RO		8,581						RO		1,199

						Skiles		11,533						Skiles		1,685

				Richardson Garage & Vertical Expansion

								Summary



		Jeff Schroder										Kevin Miller

				Interview		Survey		RFQ						Interview		Survey		RFQ

		Austin		1220		38.35		224				Austin		1376		38.35		224

		Beck		1330		43.9		224				Beck		1422		43.9		224

		RO		980		30.6		190				RO		978		30.6		190

		Skiles		1264		37.8		223				Skiles		1424		37.8		223





		Ken Hutchenrider Jr.										Jeremy Hersom

				Interview		Survey		RFQ						Interview		Survey		RFQ

		Austin		1234		230.1		224				Austin		1512		38.35		224

		Beck		1294		131.7		224				Beck		1582		43.9		224

		RO		1106		91.8		190				RO		1246		30.6		190

		Skiles		1322		113.4		223				Skiles		1668		37.8		223





		Scott Simons										Mark Roan

				Interview		Survey		RFQ						Interview		Survey		RFQ

		Austin		1020		38.35		224				Austin		1182		38.35		224

		Beck		1470		43.9		224				Beck		1090		43.9		224

		RO		976		30.6		190				RO		854		30.6		190

		Skiles		1476		37.8		223				Skiles		1302		37.8		223





		Cliff Clark

				Interview		Survey		RFQ

		Austin		1098		38.35		224

		Beck		1234		43.9		224

		RO		836		30.6		190

		Skiles		1176		37.8		223

































Card Summary

		INTERVIEW 		WEIGHT

		Team Experience		12

		 Percent time involvement		2

		Overall Team Chemistry		4

		Collaboration & Communication		12

		GMP		8

		Pre-Construction		10

		MWBE		4

		Depth of Lean processes - A3, Pull Plan, etc.		8

		Schedule		10

		Firm's Similar Projects/Garages		10

		Site Logistics/Const. Impact		6

		Technology		4

		TRADE PARTNER SURVEY SCORE		5

		PROPOSAL SCORE		n/a
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Kevin Scorecard

		MHS GC Scoring template																																																														Date: 7/28/17

		Kevin Miller

																																																														Scale

				Austin		1,638																																																								1 thru 4		Below Expectatioons

				Beck		1,690						Methodist Richardson Garage & Vertical Expansion																																																		5		Meets Expectation

				RO		1,199																																																								6 thru 10		Exceeds Expectations

				Skiles		1,685

		INTERVIEW												Austin														Beck														RO														Skiles

														Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total				Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total				Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total				Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total

		TEAMS

		 Experience: Similar Projects												4		7		6		7		7		108				4		8		8		8		8		128				4		6		5		6		5		88				4		6		7		8		9		120

		 Experience: Collaborative Process												4		7		8		7		8		120				4		8		8		8		9		132				4		5		5		5		5		80				4		7		8		7		9		124

		 Experience: With Each other												2		9		8		8		8		66				2		9		8		9		8		68				2		5		6		5		5		42				2		8		8		6		8		60

		 Experience: With Project Core Team												2		9		9		8		8		68				2		8		7		8		7		60				2		5		6		5		5		42				2		8		8		9		8		66

		 Percent time involvement												2		6		9		8		8		62				2		7		8		8		7		60				2		6		7		8		7		56				2		7		8		9		9		66

																								424														448														308														436

		Overall Team Chemistry												4		7								28				4		6								24		Chem		4		4								16				4		8								32



		Collaboration & Communication												12		8								96				12		8								96		Coll/Com		12		5								60				12		9								108



		GMP												8		6								48				8		6								48		GMP		8		5								40				8		6								48



		Pre-Construction												10		7								70				10		7								70		Pre-Con		10		4								40				10		7								70



		MWBE												4		5								20				4		5								20		MWBE		4		5								20				4		5								20



		Depth of Lean processes - A3, Pull Plan, etc.												8		7								56				8		8								64		Lean		8		4								32				8		8								64



		Schedule												10		7								70				10		6								60		Schedule		10		6								60				10		7								70



		Firm's Similar Projects/Garages												10		7								70				10		7								70		Projects		10		4								40				10		6								60



		Site Logistics/Const. Impact												6		7								42				6		7								42		Logistics		6		5								30				6		8								48



		Technology												4		7								28				4		8								32		Tech		4		6								24				4		8								32

																								1376														1422														978														1424

		Notes:

		TRADE PARTNER SURVEY														Austin														Beck														RO														Skiles

														Weight		Mean												Weight		Mean												Weight		Mean												Weight		Mean

		Overall Mean/ Score from Survey												5		7.67								38.35				5		8.78								43.9				5		6.12								30.6				5		7.56								37.8

																								38.35														43.9														30.6														37.8



		REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS														Austin														Beck														RO														Skiles

														Weight		Score												Weight		Score												Weight		Score												Weight		Score

		RFQ Response														224								224						224								224						190								190						223								223

																								224														224														190														223





Cliff Scorecard

		MHS GC Scoring template																																																														Date: 7/28/17

		Cliff Clark

																																																														Scale

				Austin		1,360																																																								1 thru 4		Below Expectatioons

				Beck		1,502						Methodist Richardson Garage & Vertical Expansion																																																		5		Meets Expectation

				RO		1,057																																																								6 thru 10		Exceeds Expectations

				Skiles		1,437

		INTERVIEW												Austin														Beck														RO														Skiles

														Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total				Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total				Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total				Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total

		TEAMS

		 Experience: Similar Projects												4		6		6		6				72				4		7		8		8				92				4		4		6		5				60				4		7		6		8				84

		 Experience: Collaborative Process												4		6		8		8				88				4		8		7		8				92				4		5		6		5				64				4		6		8		8				88

		 Experience: With Each other												2		8		8		8				48				2		8		8		8				48				2		5		6		5				32				2		8		7		8				46

		 Experience: With Project Core Team												2		8		8		8				48				2		8		8		8				48				2		5		6		5				32				2		8		7		8				46

		 Percent time involvement												2		7		8		8				46				2		7		8		8				46				2		5		6		5				32				2		7		8		8				46

																								302														326														220														310

		Overall Team Chemistry												4		7								28				4		7								28		Chem		4		5								20				4		6								24

																																																				0

		Collaboration & Communication												12		6								72				12		9								108		Coll/Com		12		5								60				12		8								96

																																																				0

		GMP												8		7								56				8		7								56		GMP		8		6								48				8		7								56

																																																				0

		Pre-Construction												10		7								70				10		9								90		Pre-Con		10		5								50				10		8								80

																																																				0

		MWBE												4		5								20				4		5								20		MWBE		4		3								12				4		4								16

																																																				0

		Depth of Lean processes - A3, Pull Plan, etc.												8		6								48				8		7								56		Lean		8		5								40				8		8								64

																																																				0

		Schedule												10		7								70				10		7								70		Schedule		10		6								60				10		7								70

																																																				0

		Firm's Similar Projects/Garages												10		6								60				10		8								80		Projects		10		5								50				10		7								70

																																																				0

		Site Logistics/Const. Impact												6		7								42				6		7								42		Logistics		6		6								36				6		8								48

																																																				0

		Technology												4		7								28				4		8								32		Tech		4		5								20				4		8								32

																								1098														1234														836														1176

		Notes:

		TRADE PARTNER SURVEY														Austin														Beck														RO														Skiles

														Weight		Mean												Weight		Mean												Weight		Mean												Weight		Mean

		Overall Mean/ Score from Survey												5		7.67								38.35				5		8.78								43.9				5		6.12								30.6				5		7.56								37.8

																								38.35														43.9														30.6														37.8



		REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS														Austin														Beck														RO														Skiles

														Weight		Score												Weight		Score												Weight		Score												Weight		Score

		RFQ Response														224								224						224								224						190								190						223								223

																								224														224														190														223





Todd Scorecard

		MHS GC Scoring template																																																														Date: 7/28/17

		Ken Hutchenrider Jr.

																																																														Scale

				Austin		1,688																																																								1 thru 4		Below Expectatioons

				Beck		1,650						Methodist Richardson Garage & Vertical Expansion																																																		5		Meets Expectation

				RO		1,388																																																								6 thru 10		Exceeds Expectations

				Skiles		1,658

		INTERVIEW												Austin														Beck														RO														Skiles

														Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total				Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total				Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total				Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total

		TEAMS

		 Experience: Similar Projects												4		7		7		7				84				4		9		9		7				100				4		6		7		5				72				4		9		9		9				108

		 Experience: Collaborative Process												4		6		9		8				92				4		8		9		7				96				4		6		7		7				80				4		8		8		8				96

		 Experience: With Each other												2		9		9		8				52				2		9		9		8				52				2		7		7		7				42				2		7		7		7				42

		 Experience: With Project Core Team												2		8		8		8				48				2		8		8		8				48				2		8		8		8				48				2		8		8		8				48

		 Percent time involvement												2		6		8		8				44				2		6		8		8				44				2		6		8		9				46				2		6		9		9				48

																								320														340														288														342

		Overall Team Chemistry												4		8								32				4		8								32		Chem		4		6								24				4		8								32

																																																				0

		Collaboration & Communication												12		8								96				12		8								96		Coll/Com		12		8								96				12		8								96

																																																				0

		GMP												8		8								64				8		8								64		GMP		8		6								48				8		8								64

																																																				0

		Pre-Construction												10		9								90				10		8								80		Pre-Con		10		7								70				10		9								90

																																																				0

		MWBE												4		6								24				4		8								32		MWBE		4		7								28				4		8								32

																																																				0

		Depth of Lean processes - A3, Pull Plan, etc.												8		7								56				8		8								64		Lean		8		6								48				8		8								64

																																																				0

		Schedule												10		8								80				10		8								80		Schedule		10		8								80				10		8								80

																																																				0

		Firm's Similar Projects/Garages												10		7								70				10		9								90		Projects		10		7								70				10		9								90

																																																				0

		Site Logistics/Const. Impact												6		9								54				6		8								48		Logistics		6				7						42				6		9								54

																																																				0

		Technology												4		7								28				4		7								28		Tech		4		6								24				4		9								36

																								1234														1294														1106														1322

		Notes: 

		TRADE PARTNER SURVEY														Austin														Beck														RO														Skiles

														Weight		Mean												Weight		Mean												Weight		Mean												Weight		Mean

		Overall Mean/ Score from Survey												30		7.67								230.1				15		8.78								131.7				15		6.12								91.8				15		7.56								113.4

																								230.1														131.7														91.8														113.4



		REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS														Austin														Beck														RO														Skiles

														Weight		Score												Weight		Score												Weight		Score												Weight		Score

		RFQ Response														224								224						224								224						190								190						223								223

																								224														224														190														223



https://www.google.com/imgres?imgurl=http://brandguide.tamu.edu/downloads/logos/TAM-Logo.svg&imgrefurl=http://brandguide.tamu.edu/logos-downloads.html&docid=33_BMtLTHQXQmM&tbnid=fGisUVpA9U1-NM:&vet=10ahUKEwjO-N7XgajVAhWLilQKHbCXC3gQMwiMASgAMAA..i&w=800&h=800&bih=934&biw=1920&q=Aggie%20Logo&ved=0ahUKEwjO-N7XgajVAhWLilQKHbCXC3gQMwiMASgAMAA&iact=mrc&uact=8https://www.google.com/imgres?imgurl=http://brandguide.tamu.edu/downloads/logos/TAM-Logo.svg&imgrefurl=http://brandguide.tamu.edu/logos-downloads.html&docid=33_BMtLTHQXQmM&tbnid=fGisUVpA9U1-NM:&vet=10ahUKEwjO-N7XgajVAhWLilQKHbCXC3gQMwiMASgAMAA..i&w=800&h=800&bih=934&biw=1920&q=Aggie%20Logo&ved=0ahUKEwjO-N7XgajVAhWLilQKHbCXC3gQMwiMASgAMAA&iact=mrc&uact=8

Jeremy Scorecard

		MHS GC Scoring template																																																														Date: 7/28/17

		Jeremy Hersom

																																																														Scale

				Austin		1,774																																																								1 thru 4		Below Expectatioons

				Beck		1,850						Methodist Richardson Garage & Vertical Expansion																																																		5		Meets Expectation

				RO		1,467																																																								6 thru 10		Exceeds Expectations

				Skiles		1,929

		INTERVIEW												Austin														Beck														RO														Skiles

														Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total				Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total				Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total				Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total

		TEAMS

		 Experience: Similar Projects												4		8		8		9		8		132				4		9		8		10		9		144				4		6		8		7		7		112				4		9		7		9		8		132

		 Experience: Collaborative Process												4		8		8		9		8		132				4		9		8		9		9		140				4		7		8		7		7		116				4		9		9		9		9		144

		 Experience: With Each other												2		8		9		9		7		66				2		9		7		8		8		64				2		6		8		8		7		58				2		10		10		10		9		78

		 Experience: With Project Core Team												2		7		8		8		8		62				2		9		7		8		8		64				2		6		10		10		9		70				2		9		9		9		9		72

		 Percent time involvement												2		6		8		8		7		58				2		6		8		8		8		60				2										0				2		6		10		10		9		70

																								450														472														356														496

		Overall Team Chemistry												4		7								28				4		7								28		Chem		4		6								24				4		9								36



		Collaboration & Communication												12		8								96				12		9								108		Coll/Com		12		7								84				12		9								108



		GMP												8		9								72				8		9								72		GMP		8		6								48				8		9								72



		Pre-Construction												10		8								80				10		7								70		Pre-Con		10		8								80				10		9								90



		MWBE												4		8								32				4		8								32		MWBE		4		8								32				4		10								40



		Depth of Lean processes - A3, Pull Plan, etc.												8		8								64				8		9								72		Lean		8		7								56				8		10								80



		Schedule												10		8								80				10		8								80		Schedule		10		7								70				10		9								90



		Firm's Similar Projects/Garages												10		8								80				10		9								90		Projects		10		7								70				10		7								70



		Site Logistics/Const. Impact												6		8								48				6		9								54		Logistics		6		7								42				6		9								54



		Technology												4		8								32				4		8								32		Tech		4		7								28				4		9								36

																								1512														1582														1246														1668

		Notes: 

		TRADE PARTNER SURVEY														Austin														Beck														RO														Skiles

														Weight		Mean												Weight		Mean												Weight		Mean												Weight		Mean

		Overall Mean/ Score from Survey												5		7.67								38.35				5		8.78								43.9				5		6.12								30.6				5		7.56								37.8

																								38.35														43.9														30.6														37.8



		REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS														Austin														Beck														RO														Skiles

														Weight		Score												Weight		Score												Weight		Score												Weight		Score

		RFQ Response														224								224						224								224						190								190						223								223

																								224														224														190														223





Scott Scorecard

		MHS GC Scoring template																																																														Date: 7/28/17

		Scott Simons

																																																														Scale

				Austin		1,282																																																								1 thru 4		Below Expectatioons

				Beck		1,738						Methodist Richardson Garage & Vertical Expansion																																																		5		Meets Expectation

				RO		1,197																																																								6 thru 10		Exceeds Expectations

				Skiles		1,737

		INTERVIEW												Austin														Beck														RO														Skiles

														Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total				Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total				Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total				Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total

		TEAMS

		 Experience: Similar Projects												4		4		4		5		5		72				4		8		7		9		8		128				4		5		5		4		6		80				4		8		7		7		9		124

		 Experience: Collaborative Process												4		4		4		4		6		72				4		7		8		9		8		128				4		5		4		5		6		80				4		8		8		7		9		128

		 Experience: With Each other												2		4		5		6		5		40				2		9		8		8		8		66				2		4		5		5		5		38				2		8		8		8		9		66

		 Experience: With Project Core Team												2		4		4		5		4		34				2		7		7		8		8		60				2		4		4		4		4		32				2		8		8		7		8		62

		 Percent time involvement												2		7		7		5		4		46				2		8		8		8		7		62				2		7		7		5		5		48				2		7		9		9		10		70

																								264														444														278														450

		Overall Team Chemistry												4		6								24				4		8								32		Chem		4		6								24				4		8								32

																																																				0

		Collaboration & Communication												12		8								96				12		9								108		Coll/Com		12		6								72				12		9								108

																																																				0

		GMP												8		5								40				8		5								40		GMP		8		5								40				8		5								40

																																																				0

		Pre-Construction												10		6								60				10		8								80		Pre-Con		10		4								40				10		7								70

																																																				0

		MWBE												4		5								20				4		5								20		MWBE		4		5								20				4		6								24

																																																				0

		Depth of Lean processes - A3, Pull Plan, etc.												8		8								64				8		8								64		Lean		8		6								48				8		9								72

																																																				0

		Schedule												10		5								50				10		7								70		Schedule		10		5								50				10		7								70

																 																																				0

		Firm's Similar Projects/Garages												10		7								70				10		9								90		Projects		10		7								70				10		7								70

																 																																				0

		Site Logistics/Const. Impact												6		6								36				6		7								42		Logistics		6		6								36				6		9								54

																																																				0

		Technology												4		8								32				4		9								36		Tech		4		5								20				4		9								36

																								1020														1470														976														1476

		Notes:

		TRADE PARTNER SURVEY														Austin														Beck														RO														Skiles

														Weight		Mean												Weight		Mean												Weight		Mean												Weight		Mean

		Overall Mean/ Score from Survey												5		7.67								38.35				5		8.78								43.9				5		6.12								30.6				5		7.56								37.8

																								38.35														43.9														30.6														37.8



		REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS														Austin														Beck														RO														Skiles

														Weight		Score												Weight		Score												Weight		Score												Weight		Score

		RFQ Response														224								224						224								224						190								190						223								223

																								224														224														190														223





Jeff Scorecard

		MHS GC Scoring template																																																														Date: 7/28/17

		Jeff Schroder

																																																														Scale

				Austin		1,482																																																								1 thru 4		Below Expectatioons

				Beck		1,598						Methodist Richardson Garage & Vertical Expansion																																																		5		Meets Expectation

				RO		1,201																																																								6 thru 10		Exceeds Expectations

				Skiles		1,525

		INTERVIEW												Austin														Beck														RO														Skiles

														Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total				Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total				Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total				Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total

		TEAMS

		 Experience: Similar Projects												4		8		7		9				96				4		9		9		9				108				4		6		6		5				68				4		8		7		9				96

		 Experience: Collaborative Process												4		8		8		8				96				4		9		9		9				108				4		5		7		8				80				4		7		8		9				96

		 Experience: With Each other												2		8		8		7				46				2		9		9		9				54				2		6		7		7				40				2		6		8		8				44

		 Experience: With Project Core Team												2		8		8		7				46				2		9		7		9				50				2		5		7		5				34				2		6		8		8				44

		 Percent time involvement												2		7		9		9				50				2		7		9		9				50				2		7		9		9				50				2		7		9		9				50

																								334														370														272														330

		Overall Team Chemistry												4		8								32				4		8								32		Chem		4		5								20				4		8								32

																																																				0

		Collaboration & Communication												12		7								84				12		8								96		Coll/Com		12		5								60				12		9								108

																																																				0

		GMP												8		7								56				8		7								56		GMP		8		5								40				8		7								56

																																																				0

		Pre-Construction												10		7								70				10		8								80		Pre-Con		10		6								60				10		8								80

																																																				0

		MWBE												4		6								24				4		7								28		MWBE		4		7								28				4		7								28

																																																				0

		Depth of Lean processes - A3, Pull Plan, etc.												8		7								56				8		8								64		Lean		8		6								48				8		8								64

																																																				0

		Schedule												10		8								80				10		8								80		Schedule		10		7								70				10		8								80

																																																				0

		Firm's Similar Projects/Garages												10		8								80				10		8								80		Projects		10		5								50				10		8								80

																																																				0

		Site Logistics/Const. Impact												6		7								42				6		7								42		Logistics		6		6								36				6		8								48

																																																				0

		Technology												4		7								28				4		8								32		Tech		4		6								24				4		7								28

																								1220														1330														980														1264

		Notes:

		TRADE PARTNER SURVEY														Austin														Beck														RO														Skiles

														Weight		Mean												Weight		Mean												Weight		Mean												Weight		Mean

		Overall Mean/ Score from Survey												5		7.67								38.35				5		8.78								43.9				5		6.12								30.6				5		7.56								37.8

																								38.35														43.9														30.6														37.8



		REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS														Austin														Beck														RO														Skiles

														Weight		Score												Weight		Score												Weight		Score												Weight		Score

		RFQ Response														224								224						224								224						190								190						223								223

																								224														224														190														223





Mark Scorecard

		MHS GC Scoring template																																																														Date: 7/28/17

		Mark Roan

																																																														Scale

				Austin		1,444																																																								1 thru 4		Below Expectatioons

				Beck		1,358						Methodist Richardson Garage & Vertical Expansion																																																		6		Meets Expectation

				RO		1,075																																																								7 thru 10		Exceeds Expectations

				Skiles		1,563

		INTERVIEW												Austin														Beck														RO														Skiles

														Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total				Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total				Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total				Weight Scale
1-12		Estimator		PM		Super		Other		Weighted Score Total

		TEAMS

		 Experience: Similar Projects												4		7		7		7				84				4		8		7		7				88				4		4		4		6				56				4		7		7		9				92

		 Experience: Collaborative Process												4		8		8		7				92				4		7		7		7				84				4		5		5		6				64				4		8		9		9				104

		 Experience: With Each other												2		8		8		8				48				2		7		7		7				42				2		5		5		5				30				2		9		9		9				54

		 Experience: With Project Core Team												2		8		8		8				48				2		8		7		7				44				2		5		5		7				34				2		9		9		9				54

		 Percent time involvement												2		8		8		8				48				2		7		7		6				40				2		6		6		6				36				2		9		9		9				54

																								320														298														220														358

		Overall Team Chemistry												4		8								32				4		6								24		Chem		4		5								20				4		9								36

																																																				0

		Collaboration & Communication												12		7								84				12		7								84		Coll/Com		12		6								72				12		8								96

																																																				0

		GMP												8		7								56				8		6								48		GMP		8		5								40				8		7								56

																																																				0

		Pre-Construction												10		8								80				10		7								70		Pre-Con		10		5								50				10		8								80

																																																				0

		MWBE												4		7								28				4		7								28		MWBE		4		6								24				4		7								28

																																																				0

		Depth of Lean processes - A3, Pull Plan, etc.												8		7								56				8		7								56		Lean		8		6								48				8		8								64

																																																				0

		Schedule												10		6								60				10		6								60		Schedule		10		5								50				10		7								70

																																																				0

		Firm's Similar Projects/Garages												10		7								70				10		6								60		Projects		10		5								50				10		7								70

																																																				0

		Site Logistics/Const. Impact												6		8								48				6		6								36		Logistics		6		6								36				6		9								54

																																																				0

		Technology												4		7								28				4		7								28		Tech		4		6								24				4		8								32

																								1182														1090														854														1302

		Notes:

		TRADE PARTNER SURVEY														Austin														Beck														RO														Skiles

														Weight		Mean												Weight		Mean												Weight		Mean												Weight		Mean

		Overall Mean/ Score from Survey												5		7.67								38.35				5		8.78								43.9				5		6.12								30.6				5		7.56								37.8

																								38.35														43.9														30.6														37.8



		REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS														Austin														Beck														RO														Skiles

														Weight		Score												Weight		Score												Weight		Score												Weight		Score

		RFQ Response														224								224						224								224						190								190						223								223

																								224														224														190														223
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From the Roots: Growing a Holistic Project Team with Lean Tools                                                              20th LCI Congress

CATEGORY #1: Preconstruction Services

What process will you use to establish roles 
& responsibilities with the engineer? 

CATEGORY #2: Team

Why do you think you’re a good fit for this project? 

CATEGORY #3: Firm

Describe your firm's experience w/ healthcare 
work/overbuilds/working in occupied campuses.

CATEGORY #4: Lean Processes

Describe what Lean means to you. 
What do you think the benefits are?

CATEGORY #5: M/WBE

Are there any scopes of work that you will not 
consider for MWBE participation? If yes: why?

CATEGORY #10: "WOW Factor"

CATEGORY #6: Communication & Collaboration

Describe how you deal with conflict resolution?

CATEGORY #7: Constructability

What challenges/opportunities do you see for 
this project? 

CATEGORY #8: Budget
What are your thoughts on Methodist 
buying equipment direct? 

CATEGORY #9: QA/QC

How do you look out for the safety of 
others in occupied facilities? 



From the Roots: Growing a Holistic Project Team with Lean Tools                                                              20th LCI Congress



From the Roots: Growing a Holistic Project Team with Lean Tools                                                              20th LCI Congress



From the Roots: Growing a Holistic Project Team with Lean Tools                                                              20th LCI Congress



From the Roots: Growing a Holistic Project Team with Lean Tools                                                              20th LCI Congress



From the Roots: Growing a Holistic Project Team with Lean Tools                                                              20th LCI Congress



From the Roots: Growing a Holistic Project Team with Lean Tools                                                              20th LCI Congress



From the Roots: Growing a Holistic Project Team with Lean Tools                                                              20th LCI Congress



From the Roots: Growing a Holistic Project Team with Lean Tools                                                              20th LCI Congress



From the Roots: Growing a Holistic Project Team with Lean Tools                                                              20th LCI Congress



From the Roots: Growing a Holistic Project Team with Lean Tools                                                              20th LCI Congress



From the Roots: Growing a Holistic Project Team with Lean Tools                                                              20th LCI Congress



From the Roots: Growing a Holistic Project Team with Lean Tools                                                              20th LCI Congress



From the Roots: Growing a Holistic Project Team with Lean Tools                                                              20th LCI Congress



From the Roots: Growing a Holistic Project Team with Lean Tools                                                              20th LCI Congress



From the Roots: Growing a Holistic Project Team with Lean Tools                                                              20th LCI Congress



From the Roots: Growing a Holistic Project Team with Lean Tools                                                              20th LCI Congress



From the Roots: Growing a Holistic Project Team with Lean Tools                                                              20th LCI Congress



From the Roots: Growing a Holistic Project Team with Lean Tools                                                              20th LCI Congress

Monthly True North Morale Survey
On a scale of 1 (never) to 5 (always), tell us:

1. How much you feel you can hold team members accountable for their actions

2. How often the work environment allows for individual team members to be empowered

3. How often the work environment is collaborative

4. How much you feel you can trust your other team members

5. How hard the team works to provide the best product at fair value

6. How clear our communication is, both amongst the team and to outside parties

7. How respectful the team is of the work life/balance
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Monthly True North Morale Survey
On a scale of 1 (never) to 5 (always), tell us:

1. How much you feel you can hold team members accountable for their actions = 4.50

2. How often the work environment allows for individual team members to be empowered = 4.55

3. How often the work environment is collaborative = 4.40

4. How much you feel you can trust your other team members = 4.55

5. How hard the team works to provide the best product at fair value = 4.70

6. How clear our communication is, both amongst the team and to outside parties = 4.20

7. How respectful the team is of the work life/balance = 4.30
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Metrics
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$2,100,000 | Skin & Glass Details
Skin and glass details achieved 
savings on both construction costs 
($1M) as well as in operation 
revenue ($1.1M). Additional savings 
related to risk mitigation (water 
infiltration, ICRA, energy efficiency, 
and patient satisfaction) are 
extremely valuable, but 
unquantifiable.
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$50,000 | Mechanical Units
Early release and coordination allowed the new 
HVAC units to be split into pieces, which 
eliminated the need for an additional crane to lift 
equipment.

$250,000 | Early Release Packages
Early design release packages achieved savings on 
material & equipment escalation for items like 
chiller, HVAC, generator, copper, switchgear, 
metal, structural steel.

$20,000 | Electrical Coordination
Running emergency power through the MOB 
instead of having to connect all the way back at 
the central plant achieved cost savings and 
significantly reduced hospital impact.
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$300,000 | Early Investigation
A 10% savings on labor/man-hours was 
achieved due to early (non-reactive) 
investigation.

$70,000 | Alternates
Collaboration — built through trust and team-
building — ultimately resulted in a modification 
to the architect’s specifications, allowing an 
alternate TAB contractor.
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$11,800,000 | Facility Revenue Gained
A significant gain in facility revenue was achieved 
through schedule reductions. The original scope of the 
project included a finish-out of the 5th floor, and a shell 
of the 6th. This would require waiting until the air was 
on before construction could begin on the 5th floor 
finish-out (which is the hospital’s current roof).

If we followed the traditional approach where design 
was completed during bidding, an additional six 
months would have been added to the schedule to 
accommodate this requirement. By using a collaborative 
approach, we were able to flip the shell space and the 
finish-out, allowing construction to begin six months 
early — and opening the floor six months sooner. This 
strategy yielded significant time and cost savings, 
allowing MRMC to achieve an additional $11.8M in 
revenue.
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